0.00 11913082

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Luciano Salice	03/15/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arturo Salice S.p.A.	
Street Address:	Via Provinciale Novedratese 10	
City:	Novedrate	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	22060	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11913082

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)647-5210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-647-6000 Email: docket@patlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin MacKenzie-Gifford Krass et al.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7021

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48007-7021

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NAG-11002/50
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin S. MacKenzie

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-USPTO#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020237 FRAME: 0821

500419003

UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignors:

idio irredged, the diders	senou i issignora.
LICE	
and transfer to Assigne E S.p.A.	e:
gns and legal representa	10 - 22060 NOVEDRATE - ITALY atives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all improvements which are disclosed in
	dated
Letters Patent Serial N	To. PCT/EP2007/052271 filed 12 March 2007
Letters Patent which h	as been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and entitled
NGE WITH DUMPIN	G DEVICE
ch have been or shall be d in and to all original a intries on said improver The Assignee may appl successors, the undersi y, or other papers and co d generally do everythin ing and maintaining pro	sional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for a filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States ments. You for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by igned will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, assignments; ommunicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the ang possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable oper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the
t, grant, mortgage or lic	he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein ense or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made
15 March 2007	ASSIGNORS By Luciano SALICE
	es that he(she) was personally present and did see the above-named (her) own free will for the purposes set forth herein. By
	and transfer to Assigned E. S.p.A. ale Novedratese gns and legal represents in and to, and any and a control of the control o

RECORDED: 12/13/2007

PATENT REEL: 020237 FRAME: 0822

20025 LEGNANO (MI)